CROSBY COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Gary Hardin, Chairman John Spivey, Member Bridgette Robertson, Member Janelle Snodgrass, Member

P.O. Box 422 Crosbyton, Texas 79322-0422 (806) 675-2382 Peggy Ellison, Member Phillip Hoffman, Member Christy Forbes, Member Debra Miller, Administrator

September 15, 2015

Crosby County Hospital District Adoption of 2015-2016 Budget

Tax Rate 2014: \$0.1207/\$100 Tax Rate 2015: \$0.1283/\$100

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by an amount of \$-594,950, which is a -100.00 percent decrease from last year's budget. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$0.

For:

Janelle Snodgrass, Peggy Ellison, Gary Hardin, Bridgette Robertson,

Christy Forbes

Against: None

Absent: John Spivey, Phillip Hoffman

Gary Hardin, Chairman

Crosby County Hospital District

RESOLUTION#: 09-2015

RESOLUTION

0F

CROSBY COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

At a lawfully called meeting on 15th day of September, 2015, and in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Board of Directors ("Board") of the Crosby County Hospital District ("District") does hereby make the following resolution regarding the 2015 tax rate.

WHEREAS, the District is a government entity within the State of Texas;

WHEREAS, the voters of Crosby County elected to create the District and approve the District's levying of property taxes of up to \$0.30 cents per \$100.00 valuation;

WHEREAS, this year's tax levy to fund maintenance and operations expenditures does not exceed last year's maintenance and operations tax levy;

WHEREAS, the District's Board of Directors has determine it is the best interest of the District, its patients, and the resident of Crosby County that taxes be levied for the year 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Board has determined a tax rate of \$0.1283 should be levied;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the Crosby County Hospital District that the Board hereby adopts the above recitals as finds of fact and operative provisions hereof;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the tax rate of \$0.1283 is hereby adopted; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District hereby has the authority to take such action as necessary or required to levy taxes as contemplated herein.

PASSED and APPROVED, this 15th of	day of SEPTEMBER, 2015 by the Board of Directors of the
Crosby County Hospital District.	
Janthi	9/15/15
Gary Hardin, Chairman	Date
Gary Hardin, Chairman	9/15/15
\	1
Debra Miller, Secretary	Date